UCC18500/1/2/3
UCC28500/1/2/3
UCC38500/1/2/3
PRELIMINARY
DESCRIPTION
The UCC18500 family provides all of the functions necessary for an ac-
tive power factor corrected preregulator and a second stage DC-to-DC
converter. The controller achieves near-unity power factor by shaping

CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
UCC 850
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE RANGE
PRODUCT OPTION
PACKAGEUVLO UVLO2 HYSTERESIS
UCC18500 16 1.2
UCC18501 –55° C to +125° C 10.5 1.2 J-CDIP
UCC18502 16 3.0 N-PDIP
UCC18503 10.5 3.0 DW-SOIC
UCC28500 16 1.2
N-PDIP
DW-SOIC
UCC28501 –40° C to +85° C 10.5 1.2
UCC28502 16 3.0
UCC28503 10.5 3.0
UCC38500 16 1.2
UCC38501 0° C to +70° C 10.5 1.2
UCC38502 16 3.0
UCC38503 10.5 3.0
PACKAGE INFORMATION
The UCC18500 PFC section incorporates a low offset
voltage amplifier with 7.5V reference, a highly linear mul-
tiplier capable of a wide current range, a high bandwidth,
low offset current amplifier, with a novel noise attenuation
configuration, PWM comparator and latch and a high cur-
rent output driver. Additional PFC features include
over-voltage protection, zero power detection to turn-off
the output when VAOUT is below 0.25V and peak current
and power limiting.
The DC-to-DC section relies on an error signal generated
on secondary-side and processes it by performing peak
current mode control. The DC-to-DC section also fea-
tures current limiting, a controlled soft-start, preset oper-
ating range with selectable options, and 50% maximum
duty cycle.
The UCC38500 and UCC38502 have a wide PFC-UVLO
threshold (16.5V/10V) for bootstrap bias supply opera-
tion. The UCC38501 and UCC38503 are designed with a
narrow UVLO range (10.5V/10V) more suitable for fixed
bias operation. The UCC38500 and UCC38501 have a
narrow UVLO threshold for PWM stage (to allow opera-
tion down to 75% of nominal bulk voltage), while the
UCC38502 and UCC38503 are configured for a much
wider operation range for the PWM stage (down to 50%
of bulk nominal voltage).
DESCRIPTION (cont.)
3
UCC18500/1/2/3
UCC28500/1/2/3
UCC38500/1/2/3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: Unless otherwise specified, these specifications hold for TA=0°C to 70°C for the
UCC3850X, –40°C to +85°C for the UCC2850X, and –55°C to +125°C for the UCC1850X, TA = TJ. VCC = 12V, RT = 22k, CT =
330pF.
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Current Section
Supply Current, Off VCC = 12V (VCC Turn-on Threshold –300mV) 150 300 A